AEROVOX
Ls21g1- El
Radio Editors of magazines and newspapers will be given permission to
reprint in whole or in part, with proper credit to the Aerovox Corpora-
tion, the contents of this issue of the Aerovox Research Worker, upon
written request.
The Aerovox Research Worker is edited and published by the Aerovox
Corporation to bring to the Radio Experimenter and Engineer, authori-

quired with thirteen common inductances
(10 millihenrys to 100 henrys) and for
thirty-eight time rates (1 millisecond to
10 seconds for both charts). Resistance
values arc not carried lower than 5 ohms,
since below that figure stray circuit re-
sistance might possibly compete with the
timing resistance. Timing rates are not
carried lower than 1 msec nor higher than
10 sec, since this range seems most called
AEROVOX - - Tite 9frt elec14424u.c Camiloote4i14
Printed by Aerovox Corporation, New Bedford. Mass.. U. S. A. (.op%ri,nt 191,3 It Acrovox Corporation
Iv
U / 00
C /
 11111 MY MhElN ME 111111111111111110111111111 IIIIIIIIIMEMIll MINIM MAI 11111111111 111111111 111111111111111111IMME
2- iii it Mk:TIM-14E4 MIMI INABFAME-4.1801.111ffli-IFEM'EMiLrii_Eff_12,;.--;-_--21-
g 'Er' IP.i a. I 5*.. 1 3- r= iiiiiMiar....::::-.-EKE--E=-=6119MVMrg Milgiiiiiii RE.64----=--::-=TAII
!:Ifipti;1;91;:s; .13;T: .. . 2 i ":22:E::2WISE r..'-.'7=E=E HI 19EIBREE41:227: HEE :::-....3 =El RIM ii-r-EBEF:IEN
= :MinP.:1:S:41::: "I t nib"- =rm. W- --19= ms Am= =I :== -e=7.: = ! ------- .J....=
E 310 FLR gigir- "sr:: n. --gi============= inmg aim I ri: 9=1.::Emiti==:
= EN :I ffi HO Baiii::::::::-.shne e raEL--==- IiiiiniBW MI ....412 3 -42 RE rau Mil:=:=..a arls--EEIES..._
i Killittli ;in. :21Elliir .. -Y:-l'ura.un VEMES:===BraaSESommdraillinlifivra- ..:::::: = aazowz--2-...===
outimerimgh. es suprIM:MlnaMMEMINPIMIIMM TOEma' BM 2191:11ffli tale '''''''im wing mu Tins1114 OS 1113011131EIN EMMININI1011111MMIIIM I ni ir MOM II OM 1 Mg
ril pii,;...t.661;:likrimarAtivill.sig:222=== gmcmunera. .m. Rep.., = ...........
E:Liiii.Miiiis"1:..1311MEIR.:11:"::1-119.rjr-ci--rarr9=__===turilinr:-.17-2-iis.-41-=_:-EintriT:ar:::i101.4-4-e.721:-.1-:-.===t
e
221.-..--°21
EMBEirdilEhl-srAlipgard"ne... = BEEESE-1==11011111:31 I:-
2 Inimin. mail ---- .:.:;musur:Eira..------ .......... .......... ,. 1 ....:. -----mcmr.....c.
.111 I' is rej 6:11181Frallire hilIFfigrdilind irjr: 0111511 jUrl Irnimnaffusbrjerd. BrjalirmiemLsi:IITIAEMLIZ
1 pil MEI 16 MU MUM rag Pi HUN SISIll
M II 11411 11111 111111111111M11 MI1 1 111111 UM IIIIIMINIMININIONINI 11M num emir inn Immo ionmersEmsanimem
al N11 II 1111111111111111111111111O IIIIMIIIIIIMIWIIIIINIMMINIMIIIIIIMI 1111 111 1 Hu NIPdl II 11111411111111111111MI NIINIMMIIIIIIIIMUIMIN
111== IMI 1811 ililipmum.....pm..
simium um nm Hill Imola Immo in so in s i swiss mumiiim um um111111110d1 III mi um mil um sun sun  ma me mum
M 11111 IN IMI 11111 111111.111 II M111111111111111111MEMEN1111MM MIIIIIIIIII:a111111111111111 III 111101 IIIIMIN IIIIIIIIIMMEMMI
0 IIDI pun II 11111 11111111111111111111. III dill :d11 am mu mu anium11111111111111111111MINME

11111 PqrairdillribIllral "NB:WA l'mum......m..... u u 1111 US IMO
MIIIIMINIIIN111......u.01111.111
i Hill HID
NM
1
gm. ... . . Es---...-... ...1 ....4...---r.4,..------- -..."1401111MM
Man ir ... Sin :re" . -::===---= Ind . ::: . nu{ :r-- --:,-.::-L. :um.- --traz-- ---__-
1tun ........ .... . :Von pons===== MEL- ...:IN9:=EiE5.1isimpisara::====EsE.E.
Eire41:11. 1141111.. ..... . r   " if: e=2,r-MS=r3 IS teniiii P-cl Ira r---- .1Hrs:---taz-see- --------
-Thum , .. 111111.11 ;I! .. :... . '''. ' r--"Irchlinp=sram .r....g. .. ---------...
... ; -::. 'I u.... ...."'"°==== Id' I ihnalsis.:0:1S.::::::Iii ........-..... ---;.............oung. ....In 1...2... MIIIIIIMMICIIIMEMM
:I 11111 HIP "W
. . 11AMU.
MI le " ..""ImM111111==111111111111 IIIMM11113111M= On:11:r.mr. .. g.. .... hi
I iiiiIEWEE SIMI HE ELBEEMS girirsfilifiallEr.".==. . 111111111M 0111MEN 1111111.11
is 11111 Rimini nisi ur.do min minim pans ..... mum ammo= 111111110111111MIMIMM OINIIIII111111111MININUMMININIMEIN
111 Mil 1111!0111 11111 /i1111 In 111111 111111 i111111111MS IIIMIIIMINNEMEM 11111111111M SEMENIO11.11MMI
 111111111 1111:111111IIIM 011111111 111111111MM INIIIIIMIEMMIIIIIM UM Ill ifill II 'MIMS' NI um mil um NOM ONNIMENIMIMMIMI
MI IINIIIIH 111111101i11111111111111111111111111.11InnommismE111111M li MIMI MEI Ma 1 Hunan inoi Um mommiimmor
i mum nu, dm iim um alum lupine inoNsmomum 1 mi um um mosso ow um
s mum! Ind immummith 111111111 11111.11111110111MMIIIRINI III I 1 WI 11111 1111111 Urn 11111 1111 11111111111MINNIMMIN
PRIIpl:i10111111MIMIIIIIIIIIIMMilillMliNNOMMNIIII I FruniiTimpil inummwomms
ill401111011111 11111 1111111111111111 111111111111111111111m111111 I III 11111i 'MINI 111111101111111111111111111111111EN
Wid0111111i111111 B111111111111111111 11111M111111111MMI1111111 II 11111111111111W 1111111111M11141111111MMIIIIII
0